3.3 - 83
3.3
OM1860NKM
Three Terminal, Positive Adjustable
Low Dropout Voltage Regulator In
Hermetic Packages
1 08 R3
Supersedes 4 11 R2

5962-8998101X OM1860NKM TO-3
5962-8998101U OM1860STM TO-257 (Isolated)
Part Numbering System
                    Voltage Regulators
       OM-1860-S-T-M
Company
Identification Part
Number
S= Isolated
N= Non isolated
Package
(see Package codes*)
Screening
M= MIL-M 38535
* Package Codes:
K= TO-204AA (TO-3)
H= TO-39
T= TO-257AA
3.3 - 85
OM1860STM OM1860NKM OM1860NHM
SHORT CIRCUIT CURRENT
INPUT/OUTPUT DIFFERENTIAL (V)
Tj = -55°C
30
SH
OR
T
CI
RC
UI
T
CU
RR
EN
T
(A
)
0 5 10 15 20 25
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
Tj = 25°C
GUARANTEED
OUTPUT CURRENT
Tj = 150°C
TEMPERATURE STABILITY
TEMPERATURE (°C)
150
OU
TP
UT
 V
OL
TA
GE
 C
HA
NG
E
(%
)
-50 -25 0 50 75 125
-2.0
0
1.0
2.0
-1.0
25 100
ADJUSTMENT PIN CURRENT
TEMERATURE (°C)